
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kaestner, Kali (1-0)
Loss: Bradley, Mimi (2-1)
HBP: Bradley, Mimi
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 1:37   Attendance: 50   Weather: Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri-St. Louis 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 9 2
Concordia-St. Paul 1 2 2 0 1 0 X 6 7 2

Missouri-St. Louis (3-4) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (2-3) 3/5/2021 at Emporia, KS (Turnbull Fld/Trusler)

Missouri-St. Louis 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Scaramuzzi, Annie 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Barnoski, Morgan rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Travis, Irene ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Lamos, McKenzie 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Towle, Jenna dp/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Remington, Haley lf 3 0 2 0 0 1 2
    Kudary, Carlie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lamberson, Haley cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Snemis, Maddie ph/cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Schultz, Riley c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Richards, Hayli ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
VanGundy, Anna 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Bradley, Mimi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 9 1 1 8 8

SH: Schultz, Riley (1)
CS: Barnoski, Morgan (1)
E: Lamberson, Haley (2)

Concordia-St. Paul 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Heislen, Clara cf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
McIntyre, Kris rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Beseman, Grace 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parsons, Amanda c 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
Knoche, Aryka dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Griffin, Taylor ss 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
Mortenson, Hanna 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Bell, Ani 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lero, Emma ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Houston, Alexus pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Veenbaas, Cam 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bliese, Meagan lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Kaestner, Kali p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 6 7 5 2 3 4

2B: McIntyre, Kris (1)
3B: Parsons, Amanda (1)
HR: Heislen, Clara (1)
SF: Griffin, Taylor (1)
SB: Heislen, Clara (1)
CS: Houston, Alexus (1)
HBP: Parsons, Amanda (2)
E: Bell, Ani (1); Bliese, Meagan (1)

Missouri-St. Louis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bradley, Mimi (L, 2-1) 3.0 5 5 4 2 3 0 0 2 0 14 18 4 2 72
Towle, Jenna 3.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 7 1 30
Totals 7 6 5 2 3 0 0 2 0 23 28 11 3 102

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaestner, Kali (W, 1-0) 7.0 9 2 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 29 31 8 4 105
Totals 9 2 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 29 31 8 4 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 1st UMS CSP
Scaramuzzi struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Barnoski, M. singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Travis, I. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Lamos, M. flied out to rf (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 1st UMS CSP
Heislen, C. singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Heislen, C. stole second. 0 0
McIntyre, K. doubled, RBI (2-1 BKB); Heislen, C. scored. 0 1
Beseman, G. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1
Parsons, A. hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKK). 0 1
Knoche, A. lined out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
Griffin, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 2nd UMS CSP
Towle, J. flied out to cf (3-2 BBKSFB). 0 1
Remington, H singled to left center (3-2 KFBBBF). 0 1
Lamberson, H flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 1
Schultz, R. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 2nd UMS CSP
Mortenson,H. struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 1
Bell, A. popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 0 1
Bliese, M. singled to center field (1-2 KBK). 0 1
Heislen, C. homered, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Bliese, M. scored. 0 3
McIntyre, K. grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 0 3

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 3rd UMS CSP
VanGundy, A. singled down the lf line (1-2 BKFFF). 0 3
Scaramuzzi singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf (1-2 BFKFF); VanGundy, A. advanced to
third. 0 3
Barnoski, M. reached on an error by 2b, RBI; Scaramuzzi advanced to third; VanGundy, A. scored,
unearned. 1 3
Barnoski, M. out at second c to ss to 1b to 2b to ss, caught stealing; Scaramuzzi scored, unearned. 2 3
Travis, I. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 2 3
Lamos, M. singled to center field (2-2 FBKB). 2 3
Towle, J. singled to left field (2-2 KBBS); Lamos, M. advanced to second. 2 3
Remington, H struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK). 2 3

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 3rd UMS CSP
Beseman, G. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 3
Parsons, A. hit by pitch (0-1 F). 2 3
Knoche, A. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKK). 2 3
Griffin, T. walked (3-0 BBBB); Parsons, A. advanced to second. 2 3
Mortenson,H. singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, advanced to third, RBI (3-2 KBBBK);
Griffin, T. advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by cf, unearned; Parsons, A. scored. 2 5
Bell, A. walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 2 5
Bliese, M. popped up to ss (2-2 KBSFBF). 2 5

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 4th UMS CSP
Lamberson, H popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 5



Richards, H. to c for Schultz, R.. 2 5
Richards, H. pinch hit. 2 5
Richards, H. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 5
VanGundy, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 4th UMS CSP
Towle, J. to p. 2 5
Schultz, R. to c for Richards, H.. 2 5
Bradley, M. to dp. 2 5
Heislen, C. flied out to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 5
McIntyre, K. fouled out to 1b (0-2 KSF). 2 5
Beseman, G. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 5

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 5th UMS CSP
Scaramuzzi lined out to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 5
Barnoski, M. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 5
Travis, I. singled to right field (0-0). 2 5
Lamos, M. walked (3-2 BBKKFBFB); Travis, I. advanced to second. 2 5
Towle, J. popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 5

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 5th UMS CSP
Parsons, A. tripled to left field (0-1 K). 2 5
Knoche, A. lined out to 2b (0-2 KFFF). 2 5
Griffin, T. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-2 SS); Parsons, A. scored. 2 6
Mortenson,H. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 6

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 6th UMS CSP
Remington, H singled to right field (0-0). 2 6
Snemis, M. pinch hit for Lamberson, H. 2 6
Kudary, C. pinch ran for Remington, H. 2 6
Snemis, M. singled to pitcher (0-0); Kudary, C. advanced to second. 2 6
Schultz, R. out at first p to 2b, SAC; Snemis, M. advanced to second; Kudary, C. advanced to third. 2 6
VanGundy, A. grounded out to p. 2 6
Scaramuzzi struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 2 6

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 6th UMS CSP
Remington, H to lf for Kudary, C.. 2 6
Snemis, M. to cf. 2 6
Lero, E. pinch hit for Bell, A.. 2 6
Lero, E. singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 2 6
Houston, A. pinch ran for Lero, E.. 2 6
Houston, A. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 6
Bliese, M. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 6
Heislen, C. flied out to rf (0-2 SKF). 2 6

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 7th UMS CSP
Veenbaas, C. to 2b for Houston, A.. 2 6
Barnoski, M. lined out to p (2-1 BBK). 2 6
Travis, I. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 6
Lamos, M. struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 2 6

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 7th UMS CSP



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


